UNOFFICIAL COPY

FORECLOSURE SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR, The Judicial Sales Corporation, an Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of an Order Appointing Selling Officer and a Judgment entered by the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois, on May 19, 2021, in Case No. 18 CH 11514, entitled U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY

Doc#. 2210304296 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/13/2022 12:35 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20220301646640

AS TRUSTEE FOR THE RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2016-CTT vs. KYUNG WHA CHANG, et al, and pursuant to which the premises hereinafter described were sold at public sale pursuant to notice given in compliance with 735 ILCS 5/15-1507(c) by said grantor on November 30, 2021, does hereby grant, transfer, and convey to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLLEY AS TRUSTEE FOR THE RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2016-CTT the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

Lot 18 in Second Addition to Morton Aire, peint a Subdivision of part of the Northwest Quarter of Section 13, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, In Cook County, Illinois.

Commonly known as 9216 MERRILL AVENUE, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053

Property Index No. 09-13-120-018-0000

Grantor has caused its name to be signed to those present by its President and CEO on this 7th day of March, 2022.

The Judicial Sales Corporation

Pamela Murphy-Boyla

President and Chief Executive Officer

VILLAGE OF MORTON GROVE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER STAMP

NO. 09114 AMOUNT \$ 0 20 DO DATE 4 12 ZZ

ADDRESS 1000 F DIFFERENT FROM DEED)

2210304296 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPULICIAL SALE DEED

Property Address: 9216 MERRILL AVENUE, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053

State of IL, County of COOK ss, I, Maya T. Jones, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Pamela Murphy-Boylan, personally known to me to be the President and CEO of The Judicial Sales Corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such President and CEO he/she signed and delivered the said Deed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as his/her free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and Deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal on this MAYA T JONES 7th day of March, 2022 Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 20, 2023 This Deed was prepared by August R. Butera, The Judicial Sales Corporation, One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606-4650. Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Law (35 ILCS 200/31-45). Exempt under provision of Paragraph Grantor's Name and Address: THE Judicial SALES CORPORATION One South Wacker Drive, 24th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606-4650 (312)236-SALE Grantee's Name and Address and mail tax bills to: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY BUT SOLELY AS TRUSTEE FOR 10/45 OFFICE THE RMAC TRUST, SERIES 2016-CTT 15480 Lacund a named AD \$100 theine, 00 92618 Contact Name and Address: Contact: cost as repred amount Address:

Mail To: POTESTIVO & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 223 WEST JACKSON BLVD, STE 610 Chicago, IL, 60606 Att No. 43932 File No. 313557

Telephone:

Page 2 of 2 Case # 18 CH 11514

2210304296 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois

Westerd to do business of a	course and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a
corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or a	spel potato in Illinois, or another entity recognized
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to	real estate in limitors, or allower of the State of Illinois.
as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold ti	the to real estate under the laws of the state
DATED: 3 16 120	SIGNATURE Town L. Claure
DATED.	GRANTOR or AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature
Subscribed and so orn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	
By the said (Name of Grantor) And Oct A Milling	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of 3 16 20 22	-
A A SE OU D	SHANNON M HUGHES Notary Public - State of Michigan
NOTARY SIGNATURE Manuer Mughe	County of Oakland My Commission Expires Mar 4, 2028
	Acting in the County of Ochland
	White the second
GRANTEE SECTION	
The CRANTEE or her/bis agent affirms and verifies that the n. m	ne of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural perso	n ar Illinois corporation or foreign corporation
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate	in Illianus, a partnership authorized to do business or
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recog	nized as a person and authorized to do business or
acquire and note the to real estate in limitod of other orang at the State of	f Illinois
acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State o	
DATED: 3 16 , 20 22	SIGNATURE: GRANTEE or AGENT
GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by	the NOTARY who witnesses the CRANTEE signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me. Name of Notary Public	
	AFFIX NOTARY STAME BELOW
By the said (Name of Grantee). UNNICE L. MAILLE	10- 04/3
On this date of 3 16 , 20 22	}
10 2 11 0	SHANNON M HUGHES Notary Public - State of Michigan
NOTARY SIGNATURE: Shapen h Sugpor	County of Oakland My Commission Expires Mar, 4, 2028
	Acting in the County of District

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a GRANTEE shall be guilty of a CLASS C MISDEMEANOR for the FIRST OFFENSE, and of a CLASS A MISDEMEANOR, for subsequent offenses

(Attach to DEED or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)